DATE~~12/18/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000027529
APPLICANT BRIAN HERBERT PHONE 352-472-9101
ADDRESS 909 SW 255 STREET NEWBERRY FL 32669
OWNER MICHELLE BOATWRIGHT PHONE 386-965-2290
ADDRESS 146 NW HARRIS LAKE DRIVE LAKE CITY i 32055
CONTRACTOR BRIAN HERBERT PHONE 352-472-9101
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90 W. R COMMERCE DR, R FAIRWAY DR. R NW GRET LN, R NW HARRIS
LAKE DRIVE, 7TH ON THE RIGHT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT SWIMMING POOL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 32800.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT STORIES
FOUNDATION WALLS ROOF PITCH FLOOR
LAND USE & ZONING RSF-2 MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 1 FLOOD ZONE NA DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID  35-38-16-02309-047 SUBDIVISION  SOUTHERN OAKS COUNTRY CLUB
LOT 47 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES
CPC1457560 ;
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING X08-388 Cs HD N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 1339

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peil. beariy (Ll
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs. blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 165.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ _ 000  SURCHARGE FEE $ 0.00
MISC. FEES §$ 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEES$ 0.00 WASTE FEE $

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE § FLOOD ZONE FEE § CULVERT FEE § OTAL FEE _ 215.00
INSPECTORS OFFICE ,7% CLERKS OFFICE
NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS

PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES,

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN

180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A

PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION

EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN
APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.
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Columbia County Buillding Permit Application

- )
For Office Use Only Application # (9/2-20 _Date Rees /2lizlo? /f' Permit # :"’75'7"7
Zoning Official Date /2//1/ L §Flood Zone Land Use zonmg_ééﬁ_’_;z.:
FEMA Map # Elevation MFE Riv Phnssnminarﬂ-o _Datefﬁ.-is' 0y
Comm
(fNOC H © Deed or PA 0 Site Plan o State Road Info n Parent Parcel #
n Dev Permit #___ o in Floodway uLelt.rofAnﬂl.frornConmetor o FW Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS A i Cor Road/Code

School M = TOTAL
septic Permit No._,)(og - 588 . Fax __ —_
>

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit Drimn LL;JOHT!' phone _ 3527 4727 U0/
nadress [l MW Hidress LALE Dl LrllE c;-;g"#a, 72055
Owners Name M;’Jz{//p _5&&*&@;5% _ Phone 356 - S -3290
911 Address [ MW Wl(lf LB DR« (ALE 4‘._/1?/:@, 32055 _
Conftractors Name 754? o, Haxbﬂ?‘ _Phone 352 ~Y72-G0(

acdrens 07 SW_5S = NEWBERRY ) Ft- 32469 | -

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address__ /l{/rét

Bonding Go. Name & Address L%é ? .

Architect/Engineer Name & Address gor o | B
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address ///4 Nt

Circle the correct power compan _ Clay Blec. - Suwannee Valley Elec. — Progress Energy
Property 1D Number S5 - 3= “lle 02305 047" estimated Cost of Constuction 32, 70000 ___
Subdivision Name AS}M 7%-‘:‘2:0 /).#:3 Cﬂawl’f-? / ,Lféé Lot /7 slock ___Unlt __ Phase . __
Driving Directions ke fhoy 90 B WET 10 (Drr et Db, 7ottty P
" Gy Dr. To_ Ml E LT LN Tote faght 7 Jo i s
Méé’ Dr. 71:;4/ /gfjé/ﬁsf Mﬁ/uumhzzgﬂ:fnﬁ Mfgsfon property__/ .
Construction of _§Wf‘ mt wlg PP Total Actecgf "_/ ___ lotSize -/ _

Do you need o - Culvert Permit ;M(M Total Bullding Height __ —— —
Actudolsinncedsmtunkomﬂopede-m;;ﬁl M-.._Sg_ﬁde iz._lleﬂ' ﬂ__

Number of Stories__/_ Heated Floor Area __ /377 _ total Foot Area 2637 _sootritcn_ . —

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has comme prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards

of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.
Page 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submiited together.)

Revised 1-10-08



Calumbia County Building Permit Application

TIME LIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to
have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 80 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.

RIDA'S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect ) self and Your Investme
According to Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the
people who are owad money may look to your property for payment, if ave paid your ctor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE:
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held

responsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
ponding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/ar improvement of the building and lot
for which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public
infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

NG NER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT
IN YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will
be done in compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further
understand the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

274l efuid
Ow&a}s Signature /

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining

this Building Permit.

6./«“—— /H/ contractor'sLieonuNumm__Cpélff'g?ZéO

Contractor's Signature (Permitea) Columbia County
Competency Card Number

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the mmyand subscribed before me this |2 day of [ R2com s 2008,
Personally known or Progluced Identification O O AN A Licasse

WILSON A, STEEN

( : . ‘
) SEAL: & é’% Notary Public, State of Florida

State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor) £ iy ;%mmmliiﬁ?gsﬁﬁ’%%"z N

Page 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) Revised 1-10-08



COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
135 NE Hemando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, FL 32055

Office: 386-758-1008 [ax: 386-758-2160 Application o S
NOTICE TO SWIMMING POOL OWNERS
(N el Bo i wr, W have beon informed and | understand that prior to the final inspection

approval and use of my pool, [ 'will need all the inspections approved and the required fencing installed in accordance with
applicable regulations. The Florida Building Code Chapter 4 Section 24 requites private residential swimming pools, hot
tubs, or non-portable spas containing water over 24 inches desp to meet the following pool barrier safety feature
reguirements:

« The pool aceess must be isolated by a barrier at least 4 feet high and installed around the perimeter of the pool.
Unless the pool is equipped with a safety cover complying with the specifications of American Society for
Testing and Materials standurd F-1 346-91. :

« ‘Che barrier shall not have any gaps or openings which would allow a child to crawl under, squeeze through or
climb over and must be placed no less than 20 inches from the water’s edge.

« Gates located in the pool barticr must open outward away from the pool and be hoth self-closing and self
latching, with a release mechanism not lcss than 54™ above the standing surfaco at the gate.

« The barrier must be separate from any other fencc, wall, or other cnclosure surrounding the yard unless the
fence. wall or other enclosure or portion thereof is situated on the perimeter of the pool and meets the pool

barrier requiremnents.

« Where a wall of a dwelling serves as part of the barrier one of the following shall apply:
1) All doors and first floor windows with a sill height of less than 48 inches prov iding direct access from

the homc .
to the pool must be equipped with an alarm that has 2 minimum sound pressure rating of 85 decibels
at 10 foet. The alarm shall sound immediately upon opening the window or door unless the temporary
bypass mechanism is activated.

2) Or; all doors providing direct access from the home to the pool must be equipped with a scif-closing,

selt-
latching device with a release mechanism located at least 54 inches above the floor.

According to Florida statutes, failure 10 comply with these requirements is a misdemeanor of the second degree,
punishable by imprisonment for up to 60 days or a fine of up to $500, except that no penaity shall be imposed if within 45
days after arrest or issuance of a summons or notivc to appear, the pool is equipped with the aforementioned safety
featurcs and the responsible person attends a drowning prevention education program developed by the Florida
Department of Health, I also understand that there are sevcral inspections required in addition to a final inspection for my

swimming pool.

‘@M MW{R/H_

ature / Date

i1, MW /{crdrj Lake Drve  lale Gly FLSQD/(_S

&%ﬂ}_ﬁt 15/%{ LPC 1S 7260

Gn@mﬁgmﬂue / Datc License Number




LOT 47 FAIRWAY VIEW S/D UNIT I

BOATWRIGHT MICHELLE LOUISE

35-35-16-02309-047

Columbia County 2008 R

ORB 426-222, 952-1724. 146 NW HARRIS LAKE DR CARD 001 of 001
DC GRACE GOODALL 1056-1898. LAKE CITY, FL 32055 PRINTED 10/21/2008 9:41 BY JEFF
WD HOQHlumﬁ 4 APPR 10/03/2003 DF
BUSE ooowoo SINGLE FAM AE? Y 1587 HTD AREA 143.880 INDEX 26316.03 FRWAY VIEW PUSE 000100 SINGLE FAMILY
MOD SFR BATH 2.00 2293 EFF AREA 73.379 E-RATE 100.000 INDX STR 35- 38- 16
EXW Hw COMMON BRK FIXT 168258 RCN 2002 RAYB MKT AREA 06 159,845 BLDG
% 0000000000 BDRM 2 95.00 $GOOD 159,845 B BLDG VAL 2002 EYB (PUD1 3,648 XFOB
RSTR 08 IRREGULAR RMS o o 0. e .o . . o AC 41,300 LAND
RCVR 03 COMP SHNGL UNTS $FIELD CK: HX AppY¥Yr 2007 +# NTCD 0 AG
% N/A C-W% $LOC: 146 HARRIS HFNW DR NW ¥ APPR CD 0 MKAG
INTW 05 DRYWALL HGHT ¥ M“NN ¥ CNDO 204,793 JUST
¥ N/A PMTR $ $==cm==]fecn=a +|||;|H +ua||u||uH|nnt|+ ¥ SUBD 0 CLAS
FLOR 14 CARPET STYS 1.0 # IBAS2002 1 ¥ BLK
30% 15 HARDTILE ECON ¥ I H . ; ¥ LoT 0 SOHD
HTTP 04 AIR DUCTED FUNC $+ 1 F-=gx% H=Ges I ¥ MAP# €69-C 0 ASSD
A/C 03 CENTRAL SPCD ¥.X I $ HX 0 EXPT
QUAL 07 07 DEPR 52 I 3 ¥ TXDT 002 0 COTXBL
FNDN N/A UD-1 N/A I 0 ¥
SIZE N/A UD-2 N/A ¥ 4 I $ --====-------- BLDG TRAVERSE ----- -
CEIL N/A UD-3 N/A $ 4 I \\/ + BAS2002=W21 FOP2002=W16 S11 E8/E2 N2/ E6 N
ARCH N/A UD-4 N/A $+ 1 > $# 9% S9 W6 /S2 W2/ W8 N1l W19 S44 E15 FOP20
FRME 02 WOOD FRAME UD-5 N/A g ! 4mmmmm==D] mm————t $+ 02=53 E9 N3 W1l N3 W7 S3 Wi$ El N3 E7S83 El2
KTCH 01 01 UD-6 N/A 1 IFGR2002 I # FGR2002=87 E21 N21 W21 S14$ N14 E21 N30§.
WNDO N/A UD-7 N/A $+ 1 1 i ¥
CLAS N/A UD-8 N/A - i - 4 I ¥
occ N/A uUD-9 N/A -1 +==T=+ I 2 ¥
COND 03 03 % N/A ¥ 4+=====15---4+FOP2002--12--+ 1 i i e e e PERMITS ----s=re-eeeaeca=
SUB A-AREA % E-AREA SUB VALUE # Yo Gt 7 I ¥+ NUMBER DESC AMT ISSUED
BASO2 1987 100 1987 138515 # I I ¥ 19650 SFR 340 6/13/2002
FOPO2 210 30 63 4391 % tmmmmmm=P eyt ¥
FGRO2 441 55 243 16939 % . oo i e gt e ey o SALE ----=---====c=c-=-
¥ ¥ BOOK PAGE DATE PRICE
¥ ¥ 1071 794 12/30/2005 Q I 252000
¥ # GRANTOR DON A GOODALL
¥ ¥ GRANTEE BOATWRIGHT
¥ ¥ 952 1724 5/01/2002 Q V 35000
¥ + GRANTOR JAMES M ROSS
TOTAL 2638 2293 159845 se-eomonina e o i e e o s i waZHmm DON A & GRACE M GOODALL
=======EXTRA FEATURES-------scecccccceccecerccccnccacnn FIELD CK: . =, =  =eerececcsmcccec-=- S m e m—— . ———————————
AE BN CODE DESC LEN WID HGHT QTY QL ITS PRICE ADJ GH PR SPCD % ¥GOOD XFOB VALUE
¥ 0166 CONC, PAVMT i 2002 1.00 24.000 8 2.000 2.000 100.00 3,648
LAND DESC ZONE ROAD {UD1 Mddw FRONT DEPTH FIELD CK:
AE CODE TOPO UTIL {UD2 {UD4 BACK DT ADJUSTMENTS UNITS UT PRICE ADJ UT PR LAND VALUE
Y 000100 SFR 0o 0003 1.00 1.00 1.40 1.00 1.000 LT 29500.000 41300.00 41,300
0002 0003
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Inst:200812022301 Date:12/12/2008 Time:10:57 AM
|P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:11 63 P;2039

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

Mmt‘smmwhf
Tax Parsel identificotion Nurber 3$-35-16- 02309 047

mmﬂﬁ.ﬂuﬁb
‘rm‘uNDilsl@iEDuﬁyﬂmm&qumhmkumﬂm.ﬂhw
Florida Stetutes, Mwapwuhummmmmt : )
Deseription :,,,.,W . Lot «7 faunewiy VEW Sp i [
: m:émw‘ﬁlﬁmﬂw_& L AFEC P 32855
2. Geperal deveription of improvessents: _Mw&k_ ;

e ROV Michelle Bowtoeight /‘Jf W)_plpays LARE D
o ; .

b) Nomme and address of 50 simpie titicholder (if other then owacs)

c) Tnterest In property __ .
o s  Adert 909 5w assB st pewberey , Pt 32667
;);gmm; s2-472-9, Fax No. (Opt.) S5z ly72- 0T e
5, Surety
a) Nismo and address: A/'d,u/;; _ ) ! -
:;mqu:::t i Tl : [ ___FaxNe.(Opt) /= —
6. Lender .
3 b
1.:mirmmumah\:’huwwmwm.muwmmmum __
and nddress: ; — -
:’;mum:_ ﬂf/ﬂ _ Fax No. Opt) . L/% . .
8 hM‘lmhhﬁd‘.wdﬁpﬂsmMWNMlmdkmm-wﬁthﬂllmnl
- . address: 4 - / —
;’)mm o i T FmNe.opt) A%
9, Expiretion duic of W(&Wﬂimmt—mﬁhdmﬁ waless o different date
I ,. A .

WARNING TO OWNER: ummnmmmmmmmwmmnl
COMMENCEMENT m?ow:mnmm PAYMENTS UNDER CHAPTER 713, PART [, BECTION 713.13, FLORIDA

PROFERTY; A NOTICE OF
g ANWL‘I’IN\'WIPAYMW mmnovm'm YOUR
?Wawm - MUST BE RECORDED mmmmmmmmmm IWlmm. IrYOU l:GIEND
1O DBTAIN mmrvmmmon AN ATTORNEY BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDY

VOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.
STATE OF FLORIDA i M_ﬁ P _fW/‘f ' )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ; i

Sigpfture mmummmnym
Mickelle & KosTwi :?‘M )
Print Neme o 73
mwmmmwmmdmm.-mwm.w.,lz_.. ayor_ 2000l 20 O
le 0_0:_\'._@3.@ B __-mﬁm.mm.mm-q
fact) for. - i (md”ahﬂdrmw-umm
Personally Known _____ : N e
Nyaary Signatons | Nylsy i otary Public, State of Florid
" ' i ' S Commission# nna?vasn .

—AND--- My comm. expires Feb. 06, 2009

ificati i F of perjury, I .
ui.vmmmmmmnm.mﬁtsmuwmm v .

Faets stated in it a6 rac 0 the best of my knowledge and belial M ‘{W

Sipautafe of Notural mmmay(mwmir




- Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million
Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation.
Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from
boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better.
For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com.
There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that
impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the

Department’s initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We
constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers.
Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!

.

~

STATE OF FLORIDA AC# 3831527

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CPC1457260 06/27/08 078173166

CERT RESIDENTIAL POOL/SPA CONTR
HERBERT, BRIAN KEITH
SUPERIOR POOL SERVICES OF N CENT

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch.489 Fs
Expiration date: AUG w“_.._ 2010 L08062700706

J

DETACH HERE

STATE OF FLORIDA

JEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT FROM FLORIDA

WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW

EFFECTIVE: 11/18/2008 EXPIRATION DATE:
PERSON: BRIAN K HERBERT
FEIN: 412267592

BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS:
SUPERIOR POOL SERVICES OF N CENTRAL FLORIDA INC

909 SW 255TH STREET
NEWBERRY, FL 32669

SCOPE OF BUSINESS OR TRADE
1- CERTIFIED POOL CONTRACTOR

E IMPORTANT
5] Pursuant to Chapter 440.05(14), F.S., an officer of a corporation who

elects exemption from this chapter by filing a certificate of election
L under this section may not recover benefits or compensation under this
D chapter.

Pursuant to Chapter 440.05(12), F.S., Certificates of election to be

H exempt... apply only within the scope of the business or trade listed on

M:ﬁ notice of election to be exempt.

E Pursuant to Chapter 440.05(13), F.S., Notices of election to be exempt
and certificates of election to be exempt shall be subject to revocation
if, at any time after the filing of the notice or the issuance of the
certificate, the person named on the notice or certificate no longer meets
the requirements of this section for issuance of a certificate. The
department shall revoke a certificate at any time for failure of the
person named on the certificate to meet the requirements of this
section.

QUESTIONS? (850} 413-1609




Dec 17 08 02:38p Superior Pool Services 1-352-472-0148 p.1
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SKIMMER

[ | — |

4" CONCRETE DECK

W

N

N

LIGHT NICHE l\\\\m

]
|
Het
I
I
l
|
1
|
'
o

w/ 6x6x10 WW.M BONDED
TO BEAM

UNDERWATER LIGHT
WITH LOW WATER
LEVEL CUT-OFF

3000 PSI GUNITE OR SHOTCRETE
@29 DAYS WATER CURE

WITH #3 REBAR 12" O.C.E.W.

6" TILE

PLASTER FINISH

ALTERNATIVE WALL SECTIONS

\I PAVER DECKING
v 6" (MIN) / 12x12 COPPER #10

COPING GRID IN CONTACT
OR BRICK WITH EARTH [FOR
1,/ GROUNDING PER
g8 === NEC 2005, SCN 680.26)
&L (2) #3 BAR

3" FROM TOP OF BEAM

REINFORCING: GROUNDED PER ! #3 BAR
#3 REBAR GRADE 40 @ 12" O.C.E.W. TO 8 DEPTH N.E.C. MAINTAINING 2" COVER “ 12° C.CEW.
#3 REBAR GRADE 40 @ 6" O.C.E.W. OVER 8' DEPTH &" SHELL
TIE INTERSECTIONS W/ 16 GAUGE WIRE y
ALL BAR LAPS AT 16" MIN. = —— 4" MIN.
4" CONCRETE DECK
SHELL DETAIL WALL SECTION o FBERVESH
) \ 1212 COPPER #10
|||||||||||||||||||||| ™ Z~ GRIDIN CONTACT
" i § e WITH EARTH (FOR
POOL SIDE DECK THICKENED EDGE DETAILS SPA DETAIL 12 H_n bulisiop il god
NEC 2005, SCN 680.26)
MAIN DRAINS WITH AIR VENT POOL SLAB 8" SLAB AND FOOTINGS: (2) #3 BAR
b._m <m Z._. wco._._oz T_ﬁm.q(ozx UFPQZ\P?; wl\ 2500 PSI CONCRETE AT TOP
g
- uw FOR SKIMMER DRAIN SYSTEM 5. GRADE 40 REBAR GENERAL NOTES 12 OCEW
PRk =8 g [| %5 8AR May BeysED 1. POOL SHELL HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED TO RESIST POSSIBLE AR
HOH | PHBUCE 243 5 " HYDROSTATIC UPLIFT FORCES. ENSURE WATER TABLE IS BELOW 4
MAIN DRAIN POOL SHELL OR CONSULT ENGINEER BEFORE REMOVING WATER
w/ HAYWARD SKIMMER (2) #3 REBAR OR FROM POOL. BACKFILL ADJACENT THE POOL SHELL MUST NOT BE
m%%w%ax 2"PVC COMPACTED EARTH REMOVED WHEN THE POOL IS FULL OF WATER.
: LINE TO 4
FQUVALENTIE ™ MINL L T PUMP BRICK PAVERS N FM 2. THE POOL AREA SHALL BE FENCED OR SCREENED IN ACCORD WITH
— ) hépx N\ y COUNTY OR CITY ORDINANCE, GATES OR SCREEN DOORS SHALL BE
i 1-1/2" PVC VENT by g ] SELF LATCHING AND SELF CLOSING.
MAX ¥ 3. PIPING SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40.
" PIPING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED
2 PYC _.S}_.Zl.ﬁpmﬁgﬂ : TO 35psi PRIOR TO COVERING PIPES.
(2) #3 REBAR 4. MAXIMUM VELOCITY IN SUCTION LINES SHALL BE 6 f
‘ Ps.
COMPACTED EARTH MAXIMUM VELOCITY IN PRESSURE LINES SHALL BE 10 fps.
NOTES: "
1. MAIN SUCTION LINE IS TO BE 2 CALCULATIONS: BRICK V)(.msz |._M||._ 5. QUANTITIES OF UNDERWATER LIGHTS, SKIMMERS, OOZ._‘—N)OMO_M"
2. VENTLINE 1S TO BE 1-1/2 THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST (1) SIMVEER PE SUPERIOR POOL SERVICES
3. VENT LINE IS TO HAVE SCREENED CAP TO PREVENT MAXIMUM FLOW IN SUCTION LINE IS 6 FPS =60 gom | | 800 5Q FT OF POOL SURACE, {2) WALL RETURN INLETS
CLOGGING WITH DEBRIS OR BUGS. , g : _ OF N CENTRAL FLORIDA
4, LABEL VENT: HANDS OFF, POOL SAFETY DEVICE. VOLUME OF WATER IN 30 FTx 1.5" DIA VENTLINE = 2.75 gal. i 6. PLACEMENT OF THE POOL EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH 25145 NW 8TH PLACE STE 40
5. MAXIMUM UNDERWATER LENGTH OF VENT MINIMUM TIME REQUIRED TO CLEAR LINE, I=i=iEI=] LOCAL CODES AND NEIGHBORHOOD RESTRICTIONS. NEWBERRY. FLORIDA 32669
PIPE IS 30 FEET. 90 DEGREE BENDS SHOULD BE COUNTED tmin = (2.75 gal/60)*60 = 2.75 sec, . g
AS 3 FT OF PIPE, 45 DEGREE BENDS AS 2 FI. GO AR 7. EXISTING ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES WITHIN 10 FT OF POOL EDGE P:352-472-9101 F: 352-472-0148
6. MINIMUM PUMP FLOW REQUIRED IS 42 gprm; MINIMUM FLOW RATE REQUIRED TO CLEAR LINE IN 4 SECONDS: (2) #3 REBAR SHALL BE CAPPED PER NEC 680-22. OWNER: s
TEST FLOW RATE OF 60 CLEARED VENT VOLUME OF WATER IN 30 FT x 1.5" DIA VENT LINE = 2.75 gal. A MINIMUM OF ONE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE INSTALLED IM § .l/
gpm BRICK PAVERS 12" COMPUANCE WITH NEC 680.22(3) >Dozmmm. AA,\O
LINE IN LESS THAN 3 SEC. FLOW TO CLEAR LINE, i — : ¥
Amin = (2.75 gall 4 sec)*60 sec/min = 41.25 gpm. - 8. SWIM-OUTS OR LADDERS ARE REQUIRED ON RESIDENTIAL POOLS. .
12 I 9. AL GLASS WINDOWS OR DOORS WITHIN 5' OF WATER EDGE ﬂA
R " : MUST COMPLY WITH R308.4 FOR SAFETY GLAZING. e
>
10. AN EQUI-POTENTIAL BONDING GRID SHALL BE INSTALLED PER ) 8
# DIMENSION ~ REMARKS B ¢ D . T— (2) #3 REBAR 2005 NEC SECTION 680.26 [CJ3(B). O.Mm,f.., ) /A/@m
A UPTO 40 T 11, MINIMUM EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS: 1HP PUMB, 120 SQ. FT. Lildon Engineering Q:ﬁdiﬁ LAN S
B 7 CARTRIDGE FILTER OR 26 5@. FT. DE FILTER. 548 B Hwy 27 =Ll
c e BUILDER SHALL SIZE PUMP AND FILTER BASED ON POOL VOLUME Minneola, Florida 34715
FOR AN 8 HOUR (MAX) TURNOVER B
D MN.OF & P (352) 394-2590 Ph.& FAX
E  MIN, OF 7 The following codes are to be met where required:
E MIN. OF &' DIVING POQOLS BFC# 80157
G MIN. OF 5' ONLY Florida Building Code - Residential 2004 w/
H  MN : OF 3 2005 & 2006 Revisions, Chapter 41: Section R4101 %
! Florida Building Code - Mechanical 2004
Florida Building Code - Plumbing 2004
700 wO. ET. MAX Florida Building Code - Fuel Gas 2004
30,000 GAL. MAX. TYPICAL POOL SECTION, TYPE 3 205 Nationnl Flectiic Code July 18, 2008

98-76 Building Construction Administrative Code
ANSI/NPSI 5-03 & 3-99

Robert C. Kany PE # 16739




